Rule 4 223 - CVL

{a) Insert fuli name
of company

(b) insert full name(s)
and address(es)

Presenters name,
address and
reference

(f any)

P . Form 4 68

Liquidator’'s Statement of Receipts and Payments

Pursuant to Section 192 of the Insolvency Act
1986 S . 1 92

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

1322816

Name of Company

(a) Green Trees Trading Limited (formerly Hart Worldwide Limited)

I(b)

Duncan Beat

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP
75 Springfield Road

Chelmsford CM2 6JB

the hquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of mylour statement of
receipts and payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

/_I\v —— Date \G{‘;L\l(o

Signed

RSM Restrucjuring Advisory LLP, 75 Springfield Road, Cllelmsford CM2

1 W

———

Ref DRB/MT/900350
15/12/2016 #202

COMPANIES HOUSE




* El

Statement of Receipts and Payments under Section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Green Trees Trading Limited (formerly Hart Worldwide
Limited) ¢

Company Registered Number 1322816

State whether members' or creditors’ Creditors Voluntary Liquidation

voluntary winding up
Date of commencement of winding up 17 November 2005

Date to which this statement 1s brought down 16 November 2016

Name and Address of Liquidator

Name Duncan Beat
At the office of RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP
Address 75 Springfield Road

Chelmsford CM2 6JB

(1) Form and Contents of Statement

Every statement must contain a detailed account of all the hiquidator’s realisations and disbursements in respect of the company The statement of realisations
should contam a record of all receipts denved from assets existing at the date of the winding up resolution and subsequently reahsed, including balance tn |
bank, book debts and calls collected, property sold etc , and the account of disbursements should contain all payments for costs and charges, or to creditors or
contributonies Where property has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under reahisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements These accounts should not contain payments into the Insolvency Services Account {except unclaimed dividends — see Para
5) or payments nto or out of bank, or temporary mvestments by the liquidator, or the proceeds of such investments when reahsed, which should be shown
separately

(a) By means of the bank pass book

(b) By a separate detailed statement of monies invested by the liguidator, and investments realised
Interest allowed or charged by the bank, bank comrmssion, etc , and profit or loss upon the realisation of temporary investments, should, however, be msened
1n the accounts of realisations or disbursements as the case maybe Each receipt and payment must be entered 1n the account in such a manner as sufficiently to
explain ats nature The receipts and payments must severalty be added vp at the foot of each sheet, and the totals carned forward from one account to another
without any tntermediate balance, so that the gross totals shall represent the total amounts recerved and paid by the hquidator respectively

(2) Trading Account

When the hquidator carries on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the totals of receipts and payments on the trading
account must alone be set out 1n the statement

(3) Dividends, &c

When dividends or instalments of compositions are paid to creditors, or a return of surplus assets 1s made to contnbutones, the total amount of each dividend,
or wnstalment of composition or return 1o contributones, actually paid, must be entered 1n the statement of disbursements as one sum and the hquidator must
forward separate accounts showing 1n lists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and the amouni of dividend or composition payable to each creditor, and
of surplus assets payable to each contnbutory, disunguishing 1n each list the diadends or instalments of composition and shares of surplus assets actually pard
and those rernaining unclaimed

(4) When unclaimed dividends, mstalments of composition or returns of surplus assets are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so paid
m should be entered 1n the statement of disbursements as one sum

(5) Credit should not be taken n the statement of disbursements for any amount 1n respect of iquidator’s rernuneration unless it has been duly allowed by
resolutions of the liquidation commuttee or of the creditors or of the company 1n general meeting, or by order of court as the case may require




REALISATIONS

Date Receipts From
17/05/16

29/06/16 RBS

29/09/16 RBS

Nature of receipts or payments/explanation
Balance brought forward from previous abstract
Bank Interest Gross

Bank Interest Gross

Total realisations carried forward to next abstract:

Total £
388,573 52
002

002

388,573.56




DISBURSEMENTS
Date Payments To
17/05/16

Nature of receipts or payments/explanation
Balance brought forward from previous abstract

Total disbursements carried forward to next abstract:

Total £
(388,484 54)
000

(388,484.54)




Analysis of balance

Total realisations
Total disbursements

Net Realisations

Post Appomntment Sales
Post Appomtment Expenditure

Trading Surplus (Deficit)

Balance held

This balance 1s made up as follows

1
2
3

Cash 1n hands of hquidator
Balance at bank
Amount in Insolvency Services Account

Amounts invested by hqudator

Less The cost of investments realised
Balance

Accrued Items

Total Balance as shown above

388,573 56
(388,484 54)

8902
000
000
000
89 02
000
8902
000
000
000
000
000

89 02




Statements by Liquidator

The amount of the estimated assets and habilities at the date of the
commencement of the winding up.

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors mcluding the
holders of floating charges)

Liabilittes - Fixed charge creditors
Floating charge holders
Preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors

The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement
of the winding up.

Paid up 1n cash
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash

The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets.

000

000
000
000
(2,141,966 00)

000
000

Asset Type

Estimated To Realise

Reasons why the winding up cannot yet be concluded
Inland Revenue 1nvestigations on-going

The period within which the winding up is expected to be completed
Uncertain




THE WESTON BAR AND EATERIE LIMITED — IN LIQUIDATION

10. FURTHER INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF FEES AND EXPENSES

In accordance with Rule 4 49E of the Insolvency Rules 1986, a secured creditor, or an
unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured
creditors (including the creditor in question) or with the permission of the Court, can
make a request in wnting to the joint liquidators for further information about
remuneration or expenses, within 21 days of receipt of this report

in accordance with Rule 4 131 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, a secured credtor, or an
unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 10% In value of the creditors
(including that creditor) or the permission of the Court, may apply to the Court on the
grounds that the remuneration charged by the joint iquidators, the basis fixed for the
joint liquidators’ remuneration under Rule 4 127, or expenses incurred by the joint
hquidators are excessive or iInappropriate, within 8 weeks of receipt of this report

11. DIVIDEND PROSPECTS

In accordance with Rule 4 186 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 notice 1s hereby given
that no dividend will be declared in the above matter

12. OTHER MATTERS

As stated above, prior to the date of the hiquidation, the directors of the company
signed a personal guarantee In respect of our pre-appointment costs In the event that
the pre-appointment fee was not met from the realisations of the company it would be
paid personally by the directors

As no realisations have been made it will be necessary to pursue the directors under
the personal guarantee

If you have any quenes regarding this matter please contact Matt McNaughton on

0117 376 3528 or email matt mcnaughton@swbr co uk

Rob Coad
Joint Liquidator




The Weston Bar and Eaterie Limted - in Creditors Voluntary Liquidation
Joint Liquidators® Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 27 October 2015 To 26 October 2016

Sof AL As Previously 2mMens Total £
Reported to
26/10/16

RECEIPTS

NIL

NIL NIL NIL NiL
PAYMENTS

NiL NIL NIL

CASH IN HAND NIL NIL NiL




001 uoddng / 1uesissy
0cl - 0Tl ojelisuiipy
0¥z - 081 1a3euey
00¢ IP{OYIOO
3 In0H 194 sajey InQ d1ey;)
00 0SL 000 00 85S€°T 00 Ob¥'I §1502 [€)0 ],
90 6L1 00 8¥S'y ¥ ST gL 00 €1 8 v Sanoy [¥10],
006L1 00 087 S1 10 00 1 00 SIHEN LVA % XBL
00 o¥C 00 096 or 00 00 0t 0¢ 1985V JO UOTIESI[EIY
PP 91 00 T6S 9¢ L0 00 617 00 suone3USIAU]
00 00t 00 09 (44 00 00 00 <o SJASSY JO 90UBINSUL
00 081 00 81 10 00 00 10 00 SIONpPaI) painoasup) Yim sSurjea(g
05 LST 00 0§ T¢ 60 00 £¢ 00 saafotdwry yim s3uifes(
00 081 00 06 S0 00 00 <0 00 Sunoday 101paz)
v 1l 00 ¥£T 1z 81 00 €0 00 2dudpuodsalio]) J0)IpaI)
009I1¢C 00 ¥98 0y 00 00 87 Tl SI|RULIO,] PAje[ay 79 Wwauuioddy
80 €¢I 00 9+6 19 ov 00 L0 1A Suruued % UoHEASILILLPY
3 ¥ SINOF] SINOH SINOl SINOY SINOH wonouUNg HIoA\ JO UOIBIJISSE[)
156 150D 1o, yioddng Iojensiiupy  JaSeuBpy JIPIOYIMPO
A[anoy / JUBJSISSY
aderaay

9107 1290330 97 03 $10T 4290320 LT poLaad ay 1oy sisA[euy js0)) awy |, puerduio)) 641§ S1038plubry

uopepmbr] uy payuIT 3BT PuUB JE UOISIAN YL




